Treasury share reserve 46,079,880 6 46,079,886 2.1601 

Total 2,133,245,511 37 2,133,245,548 100

(a) On April 3, 2025 Açucareira Quatá S.A. (seller) and Salto Botelho Agroenergia S.A. (buyer), both belonging to Grupo Zilor, entered
into a share purchase agreement and other covenants for a total of twenty-five million seven hundred and seventy-eight thousand
one hundred and sixteen (25,778,116) ordinary shares and one (1) preference share issued by Copersucar. 

Key management personnel compensation
The Company's key personnel is composed of the CEO and the directors of the following areas:
Commercial and Planning, Logistics and Operations, Finance and Investor Relations, Strategy

[...]

28 Equity 

a. Share capital
The Company's share capital is R$1,763,827, of which R$38,864 is unpaid as of March 31,
2025, consisting of two billion one hundred and thirty-three million two hundred and forty-five
thousand five hundred and forty-eight (2,133,245,511) shares, of which two billion one hundred
and thirty-three million two hundred and forty-five thousand five hundred and eleven
(2,133,245,511) are ordinary shares and thirty (37) are ordinary shares and seven) preferential
shares, all registered, book-entry and without par value.

The Company is authorized to increase its share capital by decision of the Board of Directors,
regardless of amendments to the by-laws, up to the limit of R$2,500,000.